
Perfect Uniform:
Full school uniform, including correct full black footwear is 
expected to be worn by all students every day.

Year 11 Induction:

Wednesday 3rd September 2025
Year 11 students are invited to attend a 15-minute 
'Kickstart Mentoring Meeting' at School, accompanied by a parent 
or carer. Appointments will take place throughout the day, 
and a separate letter will be sent with your allocated time. 

First full day of 
term:

Thursday 4th September 2025
All students should arrive in full school uniform, including plain, 
black polishable shoes, through the Walton Village entrance.
Students must arrive between 8:00am - 8:25am

Autumn term 
dates:

School Open: Wednesday 3rd September ’25 - Friday 24th October ‘25
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th October ’25 - Friday 31st October ’25 (Closed) 
School Open: Monday 3rd November ’25 - Friday 19th December ’25 (12.30pm) 
Inset Day: Friday 28th November ‘25 (Closed) 

Key Contacts: Associate Assistant Principal: Miss C Bayly
Year Manager: Mrs J Dennis
Progress Leader: Mrs R O’Leary

Calm Corridors:
Students are expected to move calmly, safely and quickly 
between lessons. 

Punctuality & 
Attendance:

Our school expectation is that students attend and are punctual 
100% of the time.

Manners & Respect:
Our school expectation is that all students are kind and 
respectful to all members of our community.

Positive Behaviour: 
We expect students to meet our school’s relentless routines
which are based on our school’s values. This supports a safe
and disciplined environment.     

Correct Equipment:
Students are expected to arrive every day with the correct 
equipment to support their learning.
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AMBITION RESPECT COMMUNITY

Important information for the start of term

Our Learning Habits

Year 11
Achieving Excellence Together

Alsop
High School

We are a 

School
PHONE FREE

Year 11 Parents Evening
Thursday 11th December 2025
Thursday 26th March 2026


